Numbey: =

VIIT-13,

MOSQ e /

21 0CT 2024 BAGOMG PILIPINAS
MEMORANDUM

P f'OjeCt ID.'
CENTRAL OFFICE

Bonifacio Drive, Port Area Manila

A ~ Republic of the Philippines ™
/ @ DEPA IMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGH., ..

FOR ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations

In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII
This Department

T1'.1is refers to the memorandum dated 18 September 2024 of DPWH Region VIII Regional
Dlrgclaor EDGAR B. TABACON, CESO 1V, requesting for the approval of the Modification of the
project under FY 2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. : 310305102118000
Project ID: P00800661VS

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road

|001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
System

System

Bridge - Widening of Permanent Bridges Bridge - Widening of Permanent Bridges

Mawo Parallel Br. (B00599SM) along Daang [Mawo Parallel Br. (B0O0599SM) along Daang
Maharlika (SM) (Sn Isidro-Sn Juanico Br) Maharlika (SM) (Sn Isidro-Sn Juanico Br)

Physical Target | Unit Cost | Allocation |Physical Target | Unit Cost | omare
CW1 - Widening | lCWl - Widening o
of Bridge: 101,153.88 of £ 19,289.4 P 39,159,700
387.130 Square / Square 7 P 39,159,700 Bridge:2,030.11 | Square yte( st
meters meter : 2 Square meters -
EAO P 1,420,300 EAO £ 1,420,300
Total: |® 40,580,000 Total: | P 40,580,000

Justifications provided by the requesting Implementing Office:

1. To change/correct the physical target from 387.130 square meters (based on AIP) to
2,030.112 square meters to correspond to the actual target of the project (area of the

bridge) as per site validation and actual survey, which henceforth substantially decreased
the unit cost.

2. Based on the plan and actual site condition, the project involves widening of bridge inc!uding
other vital items of work needed in the implementation of the project, in which the unit cost
of P 19,289.43/ square meter was attained.

Attached are the following supporting documents: Form for Evaluation of Modification Request
(DPWH-QMSP-03-01 Rev 01), BP 202, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Approved Program of

Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Plan, Geotagged Photos, Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost
Estimate and Location Map.

| 22 i
@ Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph | G } 50 3001
@3 Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02 Y ' '



/ DuUIlndaLiu Urve, Fort Area manila o AT et

= Improvement of Intersection - Daang Maha M (LT) (SO0002LT) - K0902 + 135
and Tigbao-Sta. Fe-San Mig. _.'Road (SO0033LT), POOB32088V5
Page 2 of 2

Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23, Series of

202.3 and other supplemental guidelines, we are respectfully requesting that the above-mentioned
Project under FY 2024 GAA be modified.

For Undersecretary’s favorable consideration.

NE' D. BUENO, CESO III
Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, Region III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

3.3 KCS/NDB/RRB
Project ID: P00832088VS



